

ALFA ROMEO

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
147 06/2000→ (Type 937) PCD 5 / 98 - Hub Ø58 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	025 229 581	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	025 229 581	
147 GTA 01/2002→12/2005 (Type 937) PCD 5 / 98 - Hub Ø58 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
With original spacer 4.5mm N° 605 790 27 FIAT	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	025 229 581	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	025 229 581	
159 09/2005→ (Type 939) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Except 2.4 JTD & 3.2 V6	501*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	035 457 651	
	505*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	035 457 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
BRERA 09/2005→ (Type 939) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Except 2.4 JTD & 3.2 V6	501*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	035 457 651	
	505*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	035 457 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
CROSSWAGON 03/1994→01/2008 (Type 932) PCD 5 / 98 - Hub Ø58 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	025 229 581	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	025 229 581	
GIULIETTA 06/2010→ (Type 940) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
* only 120-125 Kw	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	015 227 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	015 227 651	
	501*	8.5 x 19	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	015 227 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	015 227 651	
GT 09/2003→ (Type 937) PCD 5 / 98 - Hub Ø58 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	025 229 581	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	025 229 581	
SPYDER 09/2005→ (Type 939) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Except 2.4 JTD & 3.2 V6	501*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	035 457 651	
	505*	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	035 457 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	035 457 651	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	045 457 651	Body work
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	045 457 651	Body work

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

ASTON MARTIN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
DB9 09/2003→ (Type VH1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø68 - Nut M14 x 2 19mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 20	45	5 / 114.3	68.1	505 850 xxx	115 429 000	
	505	10.5 x 20	55	5 / 114.3	68.1	505 150 xxx	115 429 000	

VANTAGE V8 01/2003→ (Type VH3) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø68 - Nut M14 x 2 19mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 20	45	5 / 114.3	68.1	505 850 xxx	115 429 000	
	505	10.5 x 20	55	5 / 114.3	68.1	505 150 xxx	115 429 000	

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
A1 07/2010→ (Type 8X) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	

A3 01/2003→ (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	

A3 Cabrio 12/2007→ (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
A4 09/2000→08/2007 (Type 8E, 8H, QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
A4 09/2007→ (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	More aggressive
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501150 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 664	
A4 ALLROAD 04/2009→ (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 908 001	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 012	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
A5-CABRIO-S5 CABRIO 03/2007→ (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* 5-10mm Spacer	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 664		
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 664		
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 908 001	035 457 664		
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664		
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664		
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664		
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664		
	365*	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear Axle	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 664		
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664		
	501*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 664		
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664		
	505*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	035 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664		
	A6 03/2004→12/2010 (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	*** With 6mm Spacer	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
		501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
		505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
		505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
521		8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571		
501		8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571		
501		9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
505		8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571		
505		9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
521		8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571		
365		9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571		
501		8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571		
501***		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
503		9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571		
503***		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 002	065 457 571	Rear Axle	
505		8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571		
505***		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
521		8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
A6 01/2011→ (Type 4G) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664	
A7 06/2010→ (Type 4G) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	095 457 664	Rear
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	
	503	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 001	095 457 664	Rear
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	095 457 664	Rear
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
A8 11/2010→ (Type 4H) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
Except 285 Kw and ceramic brake	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505*	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	521*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
A8 01/2002→11/2010 (Type 4E) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Except cars equipped With Front Axle brakes discs Ø365mm	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	501*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571		
	501*	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	505*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571		
	505*	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571		
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	501*	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571		
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	505*	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571		
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664		
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	More aggressive	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571		
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571		
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571		
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	065 457 571	More aggressive	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664		
	A8 6.0 W12 01/2003→11/2010 (Type 4E) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
		501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571		
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571		
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664		
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	More aggressive	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571		
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571		
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571		
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ALLROAD 03/2006→ (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
S3 06/2006→ (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	Body Work
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	Body Work
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	Body Work
RS3 01/2011→ (Type 8PA) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
S4 09/2000→06/2009 (Type 8E/QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
S4 07/2009→ (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	More aggressive
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 664	
RS4 03/2005→ (Type QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 012	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
S5 03/2007→ (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
S6 01/2006 → (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
RS6 09/2007 → (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
Q3 06/2011 → (Type 8U) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57.1 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 002	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

AUDI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
Q5 09/2008→ (Type 8R) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 22	20	5 / 112	C.R.	503 902 001	095 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 22	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 902 002	095 457 664	
Q7 09/2005→ (Type 4L) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.6 - Screw M14 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
* Except V12	389*	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503*	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503*	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	
	503	10.5 x 20	38	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 003	Original	
	509*	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	509 900 006	Original	
	365*	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389*	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503*	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503*	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
	509*	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	509 102 005	Original	
TT 06/2006→ (Type 8J) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
TT RS 09/2009→ (Type 8J) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	only M+S
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	only M+S

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BENTLEY

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CONTINENTAL FLYING SPUR 01/2005→ (Type 3W) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 22	24	5 / 112	C.R.	503 902 001	065 457 571	

CONTINENTAL GT 09/2002→ (Type 3W) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 22	24	5 / 112	C.R.	503 902 001	065 457 571	

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
1 SERIES 09/2011→ (Type 1K4) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
** Center rings are included In the carton box	501**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000	Aggressive
	505**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000	Aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 120	72.6	505 808 004	025 427 000	
	521**	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	025 427 000	
	501**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000	Aggressive
	501**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 003	025 427 000	Rear
	505**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000	Aggressive
	505**	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear
	521**	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	025 427 000	

1 SERIES 06/2004→08/2011 (Type E82) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
** Center rings are included In the carton box	501**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505**	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	025 427 000	
	501**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501**	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505**	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521**	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	025 427 000	

1 SERIES CABRIO/COUPE' 01/2008 - 06/2007→ (Type E87) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
** Center rings are Included In the carton box	501**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505**	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	025 427 000	
	501**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501**	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505**	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521**	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	025 427 000	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
3 SERIES 01/2012→ (Type 3L) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
*** Center rings are included In the carton box	501***	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000	
	501***	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	505***	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000	
	505***	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	521***	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	025 427 000	
	501***	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000	
	501***	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	505***	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000	
	505***	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	521***	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	025 427 000	
	501***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000	
	501***	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 003	025 427 000	
	505***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000	
	521***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	025 427 000	
	3 SERIES 01/2005→12/2011 (Type E90/E90X) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX							
** Except 335i, 335d *** Center rings are included In the carton box	501**/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501**/**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505**/**	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521**/**	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	055 257 000	
	501***	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501***	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505***	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505***	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521***	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	055 257 000	
	501***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	055 257 000	
	501***	10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	055 257 000	
	521***	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	055 257 000	
	3 SERIES CABRIO/COUPE' 06/2006→ (Type E92) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX							
* Except 335i, 335d ** Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501*/**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505*/**	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521*/**	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	055 257 000	
	501**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501**	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505**	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521**	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	055 257 000	
	501**	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	055 257 000	
	501**	10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	055 257 000	
	505**	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521**	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	055 257 000	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
5 SERIES 03/2010→ (Type 5L) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000		
	501*/**	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	505*/**	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000		
	505*/**	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	521*/**	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	025 427 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000		
	505*	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	521**	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	025 427 000		
	** Except V8 Turbo (300 Kw)	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000	
		501*	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	025 427 000	
		503*	9.0 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 004	025 427 000	
		505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000	
521**		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	025 427 000		
5 SERIES GT 12/2009→ (Type GT) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000		
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000		
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	055 257 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000		
	505*	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	055 257 000		
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000		
	501*	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	025 427 000		
	501*	10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	503*	9.0 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 004	025 427 000		
	503*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	503 150 002	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000		
	505*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	055 257 000		
	503*	9.0 x 22	24	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 003	025 427 000		
	503*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 102 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	5 SERIES 2WD 01/2003→11/2009 (Type E60) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	* Center rings are Included In the carton box ** Except Touring	501*	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 005	055 257 000	
501*		9.5 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
505*		8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 005	055 257 000		
505*		9.0 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
501*		8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	055 257 000		
501*		9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
505*		8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	055 257 000		
505*		9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
365		8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000		
365**		11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle	
501*		8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 004	055 257 000		
501*/**		10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
505*		8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 004	055 257 000		
505*/**		10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
5 SERIES 4WD 01/2003→11/2009 (Type E60X) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000		
	501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000		
	505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	055 257 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000		
	505*	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	055 257 000		
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	055 257 000		
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	055 257 000		
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	055 257 000		
	6 SERIES 02/2011→ (Type 6C) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	* Center rings are Included In The carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000	
		501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
		505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000	
		505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
521*		8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	025 427 000		
501*		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000		
501*		9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
505*		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000		
505*		9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
521*		8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	025 427 000		
501*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000		
501*		9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 003	025 427 000		
503*		9.0 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 004	025 427 000		
505*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000		
521*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	025 427 000		
6 SERIES 09/2003→01/2011 (Type E63) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In The carton box		501*	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 005	055 257 000	
		501*	9.5 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 005	055 257 000		
	505*	9.0 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	501*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	055 257 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	055 257 000		
	505*	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000		
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle	
	501*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 004	055 257 000		
	501*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 004	055 257 000		
	505*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
7 SERIES 02/2009→ (Type 701) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000	
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	025 427 000	
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000	Front Axle
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000	Front Axle
	505*	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000	
	501*	10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	503*	9.0 x 20	24	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 004	025 427 000	
	503*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	503 150 002	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000	
	505*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	025 427 000	
	7 SERIES 01/2002→02/2009 (Type E65) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX							
* Center rings are Included In the carton box ** Except 760i	501**	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 005	035 457 000	
	501**	9.5 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	505**	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 005	035 457 000	
	505**	9.0 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	501*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	035 457 000	
	501*	9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	035 457 000	
	505*	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	065 457 000	
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	065 457 000	Rear Axle
	501*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 004	035 457 000	
	501*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 004	035 457 000	
	505*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	035 457 000	Rear Axle
	M3 06/2007→ (Type M390) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX							
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 005	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	14	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 005	055 257 000	
	505*	9.0 x 18	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	501*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	055 257 000	
	505*	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000	Front Axle
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000	Front Axle
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	055 257 000	Front Axle
	501*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	055 257 000	Front Axle
	505*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
M5 03/2004 → (Type 560) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	501*	9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	505*	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000	Front Axle	
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle	
	369	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	72.6	369 850 003	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	369	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	72.6	369 150 002	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	501*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 004	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	501*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 004	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	505*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	M6 12/2004 → (Type M560) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 005	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	501*	9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 005	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	505*	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	365	8.5 x 20	10	5 / 120	72.6	365 850 002	025 257 000	Front Axle	
	365	11.0 x 20	15	5 / 120	72.6	365 110 003	025 257 000	Rear Axle	
	501*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 004	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	501*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 20	12	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 004	055 257 000	Front Axle	
	505*	10.5 x 20	18	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 004	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	X1 10/2009 → (Type X1) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
		505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
521*		8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	055 257 000		
501*		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000		
501*		9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
505*		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000		
505*		9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
521*		8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	055 257 000		
501*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	055 257 000		
505*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	055 257 000		
521*		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	055 257 000		
X3 11/2010 → (Type F25) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box		501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	025 427 000	
		505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	025 427 000	
		505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	025 427 000	
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	025 427 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000		
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000		
	521*	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	025 427 000		
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	025 427 000		
	501*	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	025 427 000		
	503*	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 005	025 427 000		
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000		
	509*	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	509 900 004	025 427 000		
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	025 427 000		
	365*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	025 427 000		
	503*	9.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 004	025 427 000		
	503*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 102 003	025 427 000		
	509*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	509 102 002	025 427 000		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
X3 09/2003→10/2010 (Type X83) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	035 457 000		
	501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	035 457 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	035 457 000		
	505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	035 457 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	035 457 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	035 457 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	035 457 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	035 457 000		
	505*	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	035 457 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	035 457 000		
	389*	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	035 457 000		
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	035 457 000		
	501*	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	035 457 000		
	503*	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 005	035 457 000		
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	035 457 000		
	509*	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	509 900 004	035 457 000		
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	035 457 000		
	365*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	065 457 000		
	389*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 102 003	035 457 000		
	503*	9.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 004	035 457 000		
	509*	10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	509 102 002	035 457 000		
	X5 09/2006→ (Type X70) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø74- Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
		501	8.5 X 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	025 427 000	Front Axle
		501	9.5 X 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 003	025 427 000	
		505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	025 427 000	Front Axle
		505	9.5 X19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	025 427 000	
		389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	025 427 000	
		501	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	025 427 000	Front Axle
501		10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
503		9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 005	025 427 000	Front Axle	
503		10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	503 150 002	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
505		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	025 427 000	Front Axle	
505		10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
365		10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	025 427 000		
389		10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 102 003	025 427 000		
503		9.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 004	025 427 000	Front Axle	
503		10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 102 003	025 427 000		
509		10 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	509 102 002	025 427 000		
X6 01/2008→ (Type X70) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø74 FRONT Ø72.5 REAR - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box ** Center have to be drilled to ø74.1		501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	025 427 000	Front Axle
		501*	9.5 x 19	12	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 004	025 427 000	Rear Axle
		501	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 120	74.1	501 900 002	025 427 000	Front Axle
	501*	10.5 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	501 150 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	503*	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 005	025 427 000	Front Axle	
	503*	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	503 150 002	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
	503*	9.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 004	025 427 000	Front Axle	
	503*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 102 003	025 427 000	Rear Axle	
Z4 02/2009→ (Type Z89) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX									
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000		
	501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000		
	505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	055 257 000		
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000		
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000		
	505*	9.5 X19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle	
	521*	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	055 257 000		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

BMW

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
Z4 09/2002→02/2009 (Type Z85) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521*	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	055 257 000	
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505*	9.5 X19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521*	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	055 257 000	

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
Z4 M 09/2005→02/2009 (Type M85) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included In the carton box	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	055 257 000	
	505*	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521*	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 005	055 257 000	
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	055 257 000	
	501*	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	055 257 000	
	505*	9.5 X19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	055 257 000	Rear Axle
	521*	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 010	055 257 000	

CADILLAC

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
BLS 03/2005→ (Type YSCF) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ESCALADE 09/2005→ (Type --) PCD 6 / 136.7 - Hub Ø77.8 - Nut M14 x 1.5 22mm HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	30	6 / 139.7	78.1	389 950 007	186 459 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	28	6 / 139.7	78.1	509 900 011	186 459 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	35	6 / 139.7	78.1	389 102 005	186 459 000	

CHEVROLET

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AVEO 01/2012→ (Type KLAT) PCD 5 / 105 - Hub Ø56.6 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
ONLY 55 - 85	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 105	C.R.	501 808 011	134 259 566	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 105	C.R.	505 808 015	134 259 566	

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CAPTIVA 06/2006→ (Type KLAC) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	175 259 702	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 259 702	
	521	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	521 808 009	185 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 014	185 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	521 859 009	185 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	175 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	175 259 702	

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CORVETTE C6 01/2004→ (Type C6) PCD 5 / 120.65 - Hub Ø70 - Nut ½" UNF 19mm HEX								

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

CHRYSLER

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
300C AWD 04/2003→ (Type LX) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut M14 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 459 716	
	521	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	521 808 012	185 459 716	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 009	185 459 716	
	521	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	521 859 009	185 459 716	
CROSSFIRE 03/2002→01/2008 (Type ZH) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 666	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 666	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 666	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 666	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 666	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	055 257 666	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 012	055 257 666	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	055 257 666	Rear Axle
PT CRUISER 01/2002→ (Type PT) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	185 259 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	185 259 571	
SEBRING 06/2006→ (Type JS) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	383	8.5 x 20	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	383 850 005	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
VOYAGER 01/2005→04/2008 (Type RG) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 716	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 716	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 716	
VOYAGER 01/2007→ (Type RT) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.5 X 20	30	5 / 127	71.6	501 850 007	185 259 000	
CITROEN								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
C5 03/2008→ (Type R*...*) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	025 229 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	025 229 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	025 229 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	025 229 651	
C6 03/2005→ (Type T*...*) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M12 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	025 229 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	025 229 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	025 229 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	025 229 651	
C8 01/2002→ (Type E*...*) PCD 5 / 98 - Hub Ø58 - Screw M14 x 1.5 19mm HEX								

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

CITROEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
C-CROSSER 11/2006 → (Type V*...*) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	+5mm Spacer
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	+5mm Spacer
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	+5mm Spacer

DAIHATSU

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
TERIOS 01/2006 → (Type J2) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66.5 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 666	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 666	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 666	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 666	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 666	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 666	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 666	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 666	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 666	

DODGE

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AVENGER 01/2007 → (Type JS) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
CALIBER 01/2006 → (Type PK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
MAGNUM AWD 01/2008 → (Type LX) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø71.5 – Nut M14 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	369 808 012	185 459 716	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	369 859 014	185 459 716	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

DODGE

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
NITRO 02/2006 → (Type PK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø71.5 – Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 129 716	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 129 716	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 129 716	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 129 716	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 129 716	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 129 716	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 129 716	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 129 716	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 129 716	

JOURNEY 09/2007 → (Type RT) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 127	71.6	501 850 007	185 259 000	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	503 900 014	185 259 000	+5 mm spacer

FIAT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CROMA 03/2005 → (Type 194) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

SEDICI 11/2005 → (Type FY) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	055 257 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	055 257 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	055 257 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	055 257 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	055 257 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	055 257 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	055 257 601	

FREEMONT 01/2011 → (Type JC) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.6 – NUT M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	501 850 007	135 259 000	

FORD

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
C-MAX 01/2011 → (Type DXA) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	

FOCUS 09/2004 → (Type DA3-DB3-DYB) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

FORD

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
FOCUS RS 02/2010 → (Type DA3) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
FOCUS ST 09/2005 → (Type DA3) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
FOCUS C-MAX 2010 → (Type DM2) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
GALAXY 09/2005 → (Type WA6) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
KUGA 03/2008 → (Type DM2) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	135 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
MONDEO 03/2007 → (Type BA7) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

FORD

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
MUSTANG GT 01/2004 → (Type S197) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø70.5 - Nut ½" 21mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	125 129 705	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	125 129 705	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	125 129 705	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	125 129 705	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	125 129 705	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 009	125 129 705	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	125 129 705	

S-MAX 03/2006 → (Type WA6) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 - Nut M14 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	

HONDA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ACCORD 03/2008 → (Type CU - CW - CM) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 641	

CIVIC 09/2005 → (Type FK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 641	

CIVIC TYPE S/R 03/2006 → (Type FN) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 641	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

HONDA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CR-V 09/2006→ (Type RE5 – RE6) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 641	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 641	
FR-V 06/2004→ (Type BE1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 641	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 641	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 641	
HR-V 09/1998→01/2007 (Type GH1-GH2-GH3-GH4) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø64 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 641	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 641	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 641	

HYUNDAI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
COUPE' 09/2001→ (Type GK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
GRANDEUR 01/2005→ (Type TG) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
GENESIS COUPE' 01/2010→ (Type BK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	9.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 908 005	185 259 671	Rear
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 959 008	185 259 671	Rear
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

HYUNDAI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
I40 12/2011 → (Type VF) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
I30 03/2007 → (Type FD - GDK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
IX 20 01/2011 → (Type JC) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
IX 35 06/2009 → (Type EL) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
IX 55 VERA CRUZ 01/2009 → (Type EN) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 850 010	135 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 005	185 259 671	
SANTA FE' 01/2006 → (Type CM) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 010	135 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

HYUNDAI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
SONATA 01/2004→ (Type NF) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
TRAJET 01/1999→ (Type FO) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
TUCSON 02/2004→ (Type JM) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	531 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
VELOSTER 01/2011→ (Type FS) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	

JAGUAR

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
S-TYPE 10/1998→09/2008 (Type CCX) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	185 259 634	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 259 634	
X-TYPE 03/2001→ (Type CF1) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

JAGUAR

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
XF 01/2008→ (Type CC9) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 150 008	185 259 634	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 259 634	
XF R (306-385 Kw) 06/2008→ (Type CC9) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 150 008	185 259 634	Rear Axle
XJ 09/2002→12/2009 (Type N*3) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 850 009	135 259 634	
XJ 01/2010→ (Type NNA) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	185 259 634	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 150 008	185 259 634	Rear Axle
XK 06/2007→ (Type QQ6) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	185 259 634	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 150 008	185 259 634	Rear Axle
JEEP								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CHEROKEE 04/2007→ (Type KK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	125 129 716	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	125 129 716	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	125 129 716	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	125 129 716	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	125 129 716	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	125 129 716	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	125 129 716	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	125 129 716	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	125 129 716	
COMMANDER 04/2005→ (Type WH) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 127	71.6	501 850 007	145 129 000	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	505 850 006	145 129 000	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

JEEP

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
COMPASS 01/2006→ (Type PK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
GRAND CHEROKEE 04/2004→09/2007 (Type WJ) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
* Except SRT-8	505*	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	505 850 006	125 129 000	
GRAND CHEROKEE 09/2007→12/2010 (Type WH) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
* Except SRT-8	503*	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	503 900 014	145 129 000	
	505*	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	505 850 006	125 129 000	
GRAND CHEROKEE 01/2011→ (Type WK) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut M14X1.5 19mm HEX								
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	503 900 014	185 459 000	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 127	71.6	505 850 006	185 459 000	
PATRIOT 03/2006→ (Type PK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 010	135 259 671	
WRANGLER 01/2007→ (Type JK) PCD 5 / 127 - Hub Ø71.5 - Nut ½" 19mm HEX								
	501	8.5x20	30	5 / 127	71.6	501 850 007	145 129 000	
KIA								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CARENS 09/2006→ (Type FG) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C. R.	503 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
CEE'D 01/2007→ (Type ED - JD) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C. R.	503 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
SOUL 11/2008→ (Type AM) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C. R.	503 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

KIA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
SORENTO 10/2009→ (Type XM) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	503 900 011	135 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
SPORTAGE 08/2010→ (Type SLS) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
SPORTAGE 03/2004→08/2010 (Type JE) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
VENGA 01/2010→ (Type YN) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	505 859 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C. R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
LAND ROVER								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
DISCOVERY 3-4 01/2004→ (Type LA) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Nut M14 x 1.5 27mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included The carton box	389*	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	175 459 000	
	503	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	503 900 006	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	509 900 005	Original	
	365*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	175 459 000	
	389*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 102 003	175 459 000	
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	503 102 004	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	509 102 003	Original	
	EVOQUE 06/2011→ (Type LV) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3- Nut M14 x 1.5 21mm HEX							
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 459 634	
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	175 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
	509	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	509 900 003	185 459 634	
	503	9.0 x 22	45	5 / 108	63.4	503 902 008	Original	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

LAND ROVER

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
FREELANDER 2 06/2006 → (Type LF) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3- Nut M14 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	185 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 459 634	
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	175 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 459 634	
	509	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	509 900 003	185 459 634	

RANGE ROVER 12/2001 → (Type LM) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 – Nut M14 x 1.5 27mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included The carton box	389*	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	175 459 000	
	503	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	503 900 006	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	509 900 005	Original	
	365*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	175 459 000	Except Restyling 2010
	389*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 102 003	175 459 000	Except Restyling 2010
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	503 102 004	Original	Except Restyling 2010
	509	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	509 102 003	Original	Except Restyling 2010
	509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 120	72.6	509 102 004	Original	

RANGE ROVER SPORT 05/2005 → (Type LS) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 – Nut M14 x 1.5 27mm HEX								
* Center rings are Included The carton box	389*	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	175 459 000	
	503	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	503 900 006	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	72.6	509 900 005	Original	
	365*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	365 102 012	175 459 000	Except Restyling 2010
	389*	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 102 003	175 459 000	Except Restyling 2010
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	503 102 004	Original	Except Restyling 2010
	509	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	72.6	509 102 003	Original	Except Restyling 2010

LEXUS

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CT 200h 03/2010 → (Type A10) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø54.1 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	185 259 541	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	185 259 541	
GS 300/430/450H 09/2004 → (Type S19 HS19) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	369	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	369 859 006	185 259 601	
	383	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	383 859 010	135 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 601	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	135 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 601	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

LEXUS

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
IS 250 / 250 CABRIO / 220D 03/2005→ (Type XE2) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	369	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	369 859 006	185 259 601	
	383	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	383 859 010	135 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 959 005	185 259 601	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 959 005	185 259 601	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 601	
IS F (311Kw) 01/2007→ (Type XE2) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 959 005	185 259 601	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 959 005	185 259 601	Rear Axle
LS 460 01/2006→ (Type F4) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M14 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	185 459 B60	
	501	9.5 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 958 003	185 459 B60	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	185 459 B60	
	505	9.0 x 18	32	5 / 120	74.1	505 908 003	185 459 B60	
	521	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	185 459 B60	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	185 459 B60	
	501	9.5 x 19	32	5 / 120	74.1	501 959 003	185 459 B60	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	185 459 B60	
	505	9.5 x 19	35	5 / 120	74.1	505 959 003	185 459 B60	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	185 459 B60	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	185 459 B60	
	503	9.0 x 20	25	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 004	175 459 B60	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	185 459 B60	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	185 459 B60	
RX 350 / 400H 01/2004→ (Type XU3 – HXU3 (a)) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 008	185 259 601	
RX 350/450 01/2009→ (Type AL1/HAL1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 601	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 010	135 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 008	185 259 601	
MASERATI								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
GRAN SPORT 03/2005→01/2007 (Type M138) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	035 457 671	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	035 457 671	Rear Axle
GRAN TURISMO 03/2007→ (Type M145) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 22mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	045 457 671	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	045 457 671	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 671	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 150 005	035 457 671	Rear Axle

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MASERATI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
GT COUPE' (311Kw) 09/1998→01/2007 (Type M138) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	035 457 671	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	035 457 671	Rear Axle
GT SPIDER 07/2001→01/2007 (Type M138) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17mm HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	035 457 671	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 959 009	035 457 671	Rear Axle
QUATTROPORTE 06/2003→ (Type M139) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 22mm HEX								
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	045 457 671	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	045 457 671	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 671	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 150 005	035 457 671	Rear Axle

MAZDA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
3 01/2009→ (Type BL) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
3 MPS 01/2009→ (Type BL) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
3 01/2003→12/2008 (Type BK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
3 MPS 03/2006→12/2008 (Type BK) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
5 01/2011→ (Type CW) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
5 01/2004→01/2011 (Type CR1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
6 09/2007→ (Type GH) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
6 MPS 03/2002→09/2007 (Type GG-GY) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
CX-7 01/2006 → (Type ER) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
	385	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	385 950 005	135 259 671	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	389 950 004	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	135 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
MAZDA								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CX-9 01/2007 → (Type --) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	385	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	385 950 005	135 259 671	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	389 950 004	185 259 671	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	135 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
MPV 06/2006 → (Type LW) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
MX-5 03/2005 → (Type NC1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
RX-8 01/2003 → (Type SE) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21mm HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 959 005	185 259 671	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
A-KLASSE 09/2004→ (Type 169) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
B-KLASSE 03/2005→ (Type 245 - 246) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
C-KLASSE 01/2007→ (Type 204) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664	
C63 AMG 01/2007→ (Type 204) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
C-KLASSE 03/2000→01/2007 (Type 203) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	
C30 CDI AMG 01/2004→01/2007 (Type 203) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
C55 AMG 01/2004→01/2007 (Type 203) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	
CL-KLASSE 06/2006→ (Type 216) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
* Except CL600 (380kw)	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501*	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505*	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
CL63 AMG 06/2006→ (Type 216) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
CL65 AMG 06/2006→ (Type 216) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
CLC-KLASSE 03/2008→ (Type 203CL) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CLK-KLASSE (Type 209) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	
CLS-KLASSE 01/2011→ (Type 218) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	
	503	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
CLS-KLASSE 03/2004→12/2010 (Type 219) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear+5mm Sp.
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CLS 55 AMG 03/2004→03/2007 (Type 219) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear+5mm Sp.
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
CLS 63 AMG 03/2007→12/2010 (Type 219) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear+5mm Sp.
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
E-KLASSE 03/2002→01/2009 (Type 211) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
* Except E420 CDI (231kw)	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501*	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505*	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
E-KLASSE 01/2009→ (Type 212) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	095 457 664	
	365	9 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	095 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	095 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664	
E-KLASSE T-MODEL 01/2009→ (Type 212K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
E-KLASSE T-MODEL 4-MATIC 01/2009→ (Type 212K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	095 457 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	095 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
E-KLASSE COUPE'/CABRIO 01/2009→ (Type 207) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
E55 AMG 03/2002→03/2006 (Type 211) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
E63 AMG 03/2006→ (Type 212) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
GLK-KLASSE 09/2008→ (Type 204X) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	095 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	More Aggressive
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	More Aggressive
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	095 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	095 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 22	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 902 002	095 457 664	
GL-KLASSE 01/2006→ (Type 164G) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
** With 8mm Spacer	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 950 001	035 457 000	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	66.5	503 900 003	035 457 000	
and kit 075 457 664 regarding TÜV norms	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	66.5	509 900 002	035 457 000	
	365**	10.0 x 22	60	5 / 112	66.5	365 102 001	035 457 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 102 001	035 457 000	
	503	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	503 102 002	035 457 000	
	509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	509 102 001	035 457 000	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
M-KLASSE 11/2011→ (Type 166) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	095 457 664	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	095 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 664	
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 950 001	035 457 000	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 664	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	503 850 003	035 457 664	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 664	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	509 850 002	035 457 664	
	365	10.0 x 22	60	5 / 112	66.6	365 102 001	065 457 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 102 001	035 457 000	
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 102 001	035 457 664	
	503	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	503 102 002	035 457 000	
	509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	509 102 001	035 457 000	
M-KLASSE 01/2005→10/2011 (Type 164) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
* Except ML500 (285kw)	501*	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 664	
	505*	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 664	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	095 457 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 664	
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 950 001	035 457 000	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	503 850 003	035 457 664	Front Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 850 002	035 457 664	Front Axle
	503	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 664	
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	509 850 002	035 457 664	
	365	10.0 x 22	60	5 / 112	66.6	365 102 001	065 457 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 102 001	035 457 000	
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 102 001	035 457 664	
	503	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	503 102 002	035 457 000	
	509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	509 102 001	035 457 000	
ML63 AMG 06/2005→ (Type 164) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	035 457 664	
	503	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	035 457 664	
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 102 001	035 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
R-KLASSE 04/2005→ (Type 251) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX									
* Except R500 (285kw)	501*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	501*	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 664		
	505*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	505*	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 664		
	521*	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	521*	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 664		
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 664		
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 664		
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 664	More aggressive	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 664		
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 950 001	035 457 000		
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 664		
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 003	065 457 000		
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 664		
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 002	065 457 000		
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 664		
	389	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 102 001	035 457 000		
	503	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	503 102 002	035 457 000		
	509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	509 102 001	035 457 000		
	R63 AMG 01/2007→01/2008 (Type 251) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
		365	10.0 x 22	60	5 / 112	66.6	365 102 001	035 457 000	
		389	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	389 102 001	035 457 000	
		503	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	503 102 002	035 457 000	
		509	10.0 x 22	52	5 / 112	66.5	509 102 001	035 457 000	
	S-KLASSE 09/2005→ (Type 221) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	* Except S600 (380kw)	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808001	095 457 664	
501*		9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
505*		8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	095 457 664		
505*		9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
521*		8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	095 457 664		
501		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664		
501		9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
505		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664		
505		9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
521		8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	095 457 664		
365		9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664		
501		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	095 457 664		
501		9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664		
501		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
503		9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664		
503		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
505		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664		
505		10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle	
509		9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664		
521		8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	095 457 664		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
S63 AMG 09/2005→ (Type 221) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	503	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
S65 AMG 09/2005→ (Type 221) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	095 457 664	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	503	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	095 457 664	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 002	095 457 664	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	095 457 664	
SLK 04/2011→ (Type 172) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	
SLK 01/2004→03-2011 (Type 171) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	055 257 664	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	Body work
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear+Body work
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	Body work
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear+Body work
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	055 257 664	Body work
SLK55 AMG 01/2004→ (Type 171) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	055 257 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	055 257 664	Front Axle
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	055 257 664	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	055 257 664	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	055 257 664	Rear Axle

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MERCEDES

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
SL-KLASSE 2012 (Type 231) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
SL-KLASSE 06/2001→03/2008 (Type 230) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
SL 55 AMG 06/2001→03/2006 (Type 230) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 664	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 664	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 664	
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	
SL65 AMG 03/2006→03/2008 (Type 230) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	365	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 001	065 457 664	
	365	11.0 x 20	32	5 / 112	C.R.	365 110 002	065 457 664	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 664	
	501	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 664	
	505	10.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 150 001	035 457 664	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 664	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MINI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
COUNTRYMAN 11/2010→ (Type UKL/X) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø72.5 - Screw M14 x 1.25 17mm HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 120	72.6	505 808 014	025 427 000	
	505	8.5 x 19	43	5 / 120	72.6	505 859 016	025 427 000	

MITSUBISHI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ASX 01/2010→ (Type GA0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 005	185 259 671	

GRANDIS 05/2003→ (Type NA0W) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	

L200 01/2006→ (Type KA0T) PCD 6 / 139.7 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	40	6 / 139.7	67.1	389 950 008	136 259 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	38	6 / 139.7	67.1	509 900 012	136 259 000	

LANCER 04/2007→ (Type CY0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 671	

LANCER EVO X 03/2007→ (Type CZ0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	505	9.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 908 005	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

LANCER 03/2003→03/2007 (Type CS0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	

LANCER EVO VIII 03/2003→03/2007 (Type CT0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

MITSUBISHI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
OUTLANDER 09/2007→ (Type CW0) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	

PAJERO 03/2007→ (Type V80) PCD 6 / 139.7 - Hub Ø67- Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	509	9.0 x 20	38	6 / 139.7	67.1	509 900 012	136 259 000	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	6 / 139.7	67.1	389 950 008	136 259 000	

NISSAN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
350 Z 10/2003→ (Type Z33) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66- Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 013	145 229 661	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 661	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 008	145 229 661	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 29	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 150 007	145 229 661	Rear Axle

370 Z 01/2009→ (Type Z34) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66- Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 013	145 229 661	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 661	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 008	145 229 661	Front Axle
	505	10.5 x 20	20	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 150 007	145 229 661	Rear Axle

JUKE 11/2010→ (Type F15) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 - Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	115 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	

MAXIMA QX 06/2003→ (Type A33) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66- Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 229 661	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

NISSAN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
MURANO II 01/2009→ (Type Z51) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 009	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 661	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	389 950 004	115 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	115 226 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	
MURANO 01/2004→01/2009 (Type Z50) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 009	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 661	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	389 950 004	115 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	115 226 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	
NAVARA 03/2005→ (Type D40) PCD 6 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66– Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	25	6 / 114.3	66.1	389 950 009	116 229 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	30	6 / 114.3	66.1	389 102 006	116 229 000	
PATHFINDER 03/2005→ (Type Z51) PCD 6 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66– Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	25	6 / 114.3	66.1	389 950 009	116 229 000	
	389	10.0 x 22	30	6 / 114.3	66.1	389 102 006	116 229 000	
QASHQAI 03/2007→ (Type J10) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66– Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	
X-TRAIL 06/2007→ (Type T31) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66– Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

NISSAN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
X-TRAIL 09/2001→06/2007 (Type T30) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66- Nut M12 x 1.25 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	145 229 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	145 229 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 229 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 661	

OPEL

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AMPERA 12/2011→ (Type DIJOI) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 259 702	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	175 259 702	
ANTARA 09/2006→ (Type L-A) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 - Nut M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	175 259 702	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 259 702	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	175 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 014	185 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	175 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 005	175 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	175 259 702	
ASTRA 01/2010→ (Type PJ) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 - Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
Except version 5x105	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	175 259 702	
	505*	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 259 702	
	521*	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	175 259 702	
	501*	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	175 259 702	
	505*	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 014	185 259 702	
	521*	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	175 259 702	
	501*	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	175 259 702	
	505*	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	175 259 702	
	521*	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	175 259 702	
ASTRA 01/2010→ (Type PJ) PCD 5 / 105 - Hub Ø56.5 - Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
Except version 5x115	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 105	C.R.	505 808 011	185 259 566	
	505*	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 105	C.R.	505 859 015	185 259 566	
ASTRA 09/2003→01/2010 (Type A-H) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 - Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
ASTRA GTC 03/2005→ (Type A-H) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65- Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
ASTRA OPC 03/2005→ (Type A-H) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65- Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

OPEL

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ASTRA TWINTOP 03/2006 → (Type A-HC) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
CORSA 06/2006 → (Type CORSA S-D) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
CORSA OPC 03/2007 → (Type CORSA S-D) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
GT 03/2007 → (Type KR) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 19 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	175 259 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	175 259 651	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	175 259 651	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	175 259 651	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	175 259 651	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	175 259 651	
INSIGNA 11/2008 → (Type OG-A) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1. 5 22 HEX								
* With center ring special	501*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 808 004	185 459 000	
	505*	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 808 004	185 459 000	
	521*	8.0 x 18	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 808 004	185 459 000	
	501*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 859 004	185 459 000	
	505*	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 859 004	185 459 000	
	521*	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 120	74.1	521 859 004	185 459 000	
	501*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	501 850 003	185 459 000	
	505*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	505 850 003	185 459 000	
	521*	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 120	74.1	521 850 003	185 459 000	
MERIVA B 07/2010 → (Type S/D Monocab B) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
MERIVA 05/2003 → 07/2010 (Type X01 Monocab) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
MERIVA OPC 03/2006 → 07/2010 (Type X01 Monocab) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
VECTRA 12/2001 → 09/2008 (Type Z-C) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
ZAFIRA 12/2011 → (Type P-J/SW) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 – Screw M12 x 1. 5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	185 259 702	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	175 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 014	185 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	175 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	175 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	175 259 702	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

OPEL

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ZAFIRA 03/2005→11/2011 (Type A-H Monocab) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
ZAFIRA OPC 03/2005→ (Type A-H Monocab) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

PEUGEOT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
407 03/2004→ (Type 6*...*) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.25 17 HEX								
** Except 3.0 V6 (155kw) & 2.7 H0i V6 (150kw)	501**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 229 651	
	505**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 229 651	
	521**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 229 651	
407 COUPE' 09/2005→ (Type 6*...*) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.25 17 HEX								
** Except 3.0 V6 (155kw) & 2.7 H0i V6 (150kw)	501**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 229 651	
	505**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 229 651	
	521**	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 229 651	
	501**	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 229 651	
4007 11/2006→ (Type V*...*) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
4008 11/2011→ (Type B*...*) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 671	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 671	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 671	
	501	8.5 x 20	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 671	
	505	8.5 x 20	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 671	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 671	
508 03/2011→ (Type 8) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.25 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 229 651	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 229 651	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 008	015 229 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 229 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 229 651	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 229 651	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 009	015 229 651	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 004	015 229 651	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

PORSCHE

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
911 01/2012→ (Type 991) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	365	8.5 x 20	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 850 001	Original	Front Axle
	365	11.0 x 20	55	5 / 130	71.6	365 110 001	Original	Rear Axle
911 09/2004→12/2011 (Type 997) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	365	8.5 x 20	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 850 001	Original	Front Axle
	365	11.0 x 20	55	5 / 130	71.6	365 110 001	Original	Rear Axle
BOXSTER 2012→ (Type 981) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 808 013	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 908 006	Original	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	501 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	501 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	505 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
BOXSTER 09/2004→2012 (Type 987) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 808 013	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 908 006	Original	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	501 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	501 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	505 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
CAYENNE II 01/2011→ (Type 92A) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	509 900 007	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 003	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
CAYENNE 11/2002→12/2010 (Type 9PA) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	509 900 007	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 003	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
CAYENNE TURBO 12/2006→ (Type 9PA) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
* Except 404 Kw	389*	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
** No ceramic Brake	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503**	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	509 900 007	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 003	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

PORSCHE

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
CAYENNE TURBO S 12/2006 → (Type 9PA) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
** No ceramic Brake	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503**	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	509 900 007	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 003	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	

CAYMAN 09/2005 → (Type 987) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 808 013	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 908 006	Original	Rear Axle
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	501 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	501	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	501 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	505 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	505	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 959 006	Original	Rear Axle

PANAMERA 06/2009 → (Type 970) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
* ONLY 294 Kw	505*	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 808 013	Original	Front Axle
	505*	9.0 x 18	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 908 006	Original	Rear Axle
	505*	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	505 859 010	Original	Front Axle
	505*	9.5 x 19	45	5 / 130	71.6	505 959 006	Original	Rear Axle
	501	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	501 900 xxx	Original	Front Axle
	501	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	501 150 xxx	Original	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	Front Axle
	503	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	Front Axle
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 003	Original	Rear Axle

RENAULT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ESPACE 10/2002 → (Type K) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 601	

RENAULT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
FLUENCE 05/2009 → (Type Z) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	055 257 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 010	055 257 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	055 257 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	055 257 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 006	055 257 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	055 257 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	055 257 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	055 257 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	055 257 661	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

RENAULT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
KOLEOS 03/2008→ (Type Y) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	035 457 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	035 457 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	065 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	065 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	065 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	035 457 661	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 010	065 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	035 457 661	
GRAND SCENIC 05/2009→ (Type JZ) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	055 257 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 010	055 257 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	055 257 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	055 257 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 006	055 257 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	055 257 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	055 257 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	055 257 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	055 257 661	
LAGUNA 08/2007→ (Type T) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	035 457 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	035 457 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	035 457 661	
LAGUNA 09/2000→08/2007 (Type G) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 257 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 257 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 257 601	
LATITUDE 01/2011→ (Type T) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	035 457 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	035 457 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	035 457 661	
MEGANE 03/2006→12/2008 (Type M) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 257 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 257 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 257 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 257 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 257 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 257 601	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

RENAULT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
MEGANE 12/2008→ (Type Z) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø66 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	035 457 661	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	035 457 661	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	035 457 661	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	035 457 661	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	035 457 661	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	035 457 661	

SAAB

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
9-3 03/2002→09/2007 (Type YS3F) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-3 CABRIO 03/2003→ (Type YS3F) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-3 FACELIFT 09/2007→ (Type YS3F) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-3 FACELIFT (188 KW) 09/2007→ (Type YS3F) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-5 06/1997→03/2005 (Type YS3E) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	369	7.5 x 17	40	5 / 110	C.R.	369 757 008	055 257 651	
	369	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	369 808 005	055 257 651	
	383	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	383 808 006	025 257 651	
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	369	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	369 859 008	055 257 651	
	383	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	383 859 008	025 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-5 AERO 09/1999→03/2005 (Type YS3E) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SAAB

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
9-5 FACELIFT 03/2005→12/2009 (Type YS3E) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	
9-5 FACELIFT (225Kw) 09/2007→12/2009 (Type YS3E) PCD 5 / 110 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	501 808 006	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 18	35	5 / 110	C.R.	505 808 006	055 257 651	
	501	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	501 859 009	055 257 651	
	505	8.5 x 19	33	5 / 110	C.R.	505 859 009	055 257 651	

SEAT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
ALHAMBRA 09/1995→12/2010 (Type 7MS) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
ALHAMBRA 12/2010→ (Type 7N) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	25	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 012	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
ALTEA 03/2004→ (Type 5P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
ALTEA XL 03/2006→ (Type 5P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SEAT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
EXEO 01/2009→ (Type 3R) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 571	
EXEO ST 01/2009→ (Type 3R) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 571	
IBIZA 12/2001→06/2008 (Type 6L) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
IBIZA CUPRA 12/2001→06/2008 (Type 6L) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
IBIZA 06/2008→ (Type 6J) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
IBIZA CUPRA 06/2008→ (Type 6J) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
IBIZA ST 06/2008→ (Type 6J) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
LEON / LEON CUPRA 03/2005→ (Type 1P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SEAT

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
TOLEDO 09/2004→ (Type 5P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	

SKODA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
FABIA 09/1999→03/2007 (Type 6Y) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
FABIA 03/2007→ (Type 5Y) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
OCTAVIA 03/2004→ (Type 1Z) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
OCTAVIA RS 03/2006→ (Type 1Z) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SKODA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
OCTAVIA SCOUT 03/2007→ (Type 1Z) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
PRAKTIK 09/2008→ (Type5Y) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
ROOMSTER 09/2006→ (Type5J) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
SUPERB 09/2001→03/2008 (Type 3U) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
SUPERB 03/2008→ (Type 3T) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
YETI 09/2009→ (Type 5L) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SUBARU

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
B9 TRIBECA 01/2005→ (Type WX) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø56 – Nut M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	145 229 561	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	145 229 561	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	115 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 561	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	145 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 561	
IMPREZA WRX STI 03/2006→09/2007 (Type GD-GG) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø56 – Nut M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	145 229 561	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	145 229 561	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	145 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 561	
IMPREZA WRX STI 10/2007→ (Type G3-G3s) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø56 – Nut M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	145 229 561	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	145 229 561	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	145 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 561	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 561	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 561	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	145 229 561	
LEGACY 06/2003→10/2009 (Type BL-BP) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø56 – Nut M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	145 229 561	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	145 229 561	
OUTBACK 09/2006→10/2009 (Type BE-BH) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø56 – Nut M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	145 229 561	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	145 229 561	
SUZUKI								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
GRAND VITARA 09/2005→ (Type JT) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.25 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	145 229 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	145 229 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	145 229 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	145 229 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	145 229 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	145 229 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	145 229 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	145 229 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 007	145 229 601	
SWIFT SPORT 03/2006→ (Type MZ) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	055 257 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	055 257 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	055 257 601	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

SUZUKI

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
SX4 03/2006 → (Type EY/GY) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Screw M12 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	045 229 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	045 229 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	045 229 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	055 257 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	055 257 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	055 257 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	055 257 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	055 257 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	055 257 601	

XL-7 01/2007 → (Type --) PCD 5 / 115 - Hub Ø70.1 – Screw M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	175 259 702	
	505	8.0 x 18	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 808 012	135 259 702	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	175 259 702	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	175 259 702	
	505	8.5 x 19	38	5 / 115	C.R.	505 859 014	135 259 702	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	175 259 702	

TOYOTA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AURIS 2.2L D 03/2007 → (Type E15) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	

AURIS 03/2007 → (Type E15) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	

AVENSIS 01/2009 → (Type T27) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 601	

AVENSIS 09/2009 → 01/2009 (Type T25) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø54 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	185 259 541	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	185 259 541	

AVENSIS 2.2 09/2005 → 01/2009 (Type T25) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 009	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 009	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 008	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 007	185 259 601	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

TOYOTA

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AVENSIS VERSO 03/2001→09/2003 (Type M2) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 601	
COROLLA VERSO 03/2004→ (Type R1) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 601	
HILUX 03/2003→ (Type N25T) PCD 6/139.7 - Hub Ø106 – Nut M14 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	12	6 / 139.7	106.1	389 950 006	126 450 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	10	6 / 139.7	106.1	509 900 010	126 450 000	
LAND CRUISER* 01/2003→ (Type J12) PCD 6/139.7 - Hub Ø106 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	12	6 / 139.7	106.1	389 950 006	116 250 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	10	6 / 139.7	106.1	509 900 010	126 450 000	
LAND CRUISER 03/1998→12/2007 (Type J100) PCD 5/150 - Hub Ø110 – Nut M14 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	35	5 / 150	110.1	389 950 005	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 150	110.1	503 950 008	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 150	110.1	503 950 007	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	389 102 002	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	503 102 006	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	503 102 006	Original	
LAND CRUISER 12/2007→01/2010 (Type J200) PCD 5/150 - Hub Ø110 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	35	5 / 150	110.1	389 950 005	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 150	110.1	503 950 008	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 150	110.1	503 950 007	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	389 102 002	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	503 102 006	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	35	5 / 150	110.1	503 102 006	Original	
LAND CRUISER 01/2010→ (Type J150) PCD 6/139.7 - Hub Ø106 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	12	6 / 139.7	106.1	389 950 006	116 250 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	10	6 / 139.7	106.1	509 900 010	116 250 000	
RAV 4 01/2006→ (Type XA3) PCD 5 / 114.3 - Hub Ø60 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 808 008	185 259 601	
	505	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 808 008	185 259 601	
	521	8.0 x 18	35	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 808 007	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 859 007	185 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 859 007	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 19	32	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 859 006	185 259 601	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	501 850 005	185 259 601	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 010	135 259 601	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	503 900 011	135 259 601	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	505 850 005	185 259 601	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 114.3	C.R.	521 850 006	185 259 601	
URBAN CRUISER 05/2009→ (Type XP11) PCD 5/100 - Hub Ø54 – Nut M12 x 1.5 21 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	185 259 541	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	185 259 541	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
AMAROK 01/2011 → (Type 2H) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
* Only standard versione 800 Kg.	505*	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 120	65.1	505 808 016	Original	
	505*	8.5 x 19	43	5 / 120	65.1	505 859 017	Original	
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	035 457 B65	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 900 005	035 457 B65	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	503 900 013	Original	
	509	9.0 x 20	42	5 / 120	74.1	509 900 004	035 457 B65	
	509	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	509 900 008	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 902 006	035 457 B65	
	503	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	503 102 005	035 457 B65	
509	10.0 x 22	40	5 / 120	74.1	509 102 002	035 457 B65		
BEETLE 01/1998 → (Type 9C) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
BEETLE CABRIO 09/2002 → (Type 1Y) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
EOS 09/2005 → (Type 1F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
FOX 03/2005 → (Type 5Z) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
GOLF PLUS 12/2004 → (Type 1KP) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
GOLF 5 09/2003→09/2008 (Type 1K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
GOLF 5 GTI 09/2004→09/2008 (Type 1K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
GOLF 5 R32 09/2005→09/2008 (Type 1K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
GOLF 6-7 09/2008→ PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
GOLF 6 R 09/2008→ (Type 1K) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
JETTA 01/2011→ (Type 16) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
JETTA 09/2004→01/2011 (Type 1KM) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	505	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	More aggressive
	521	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
MULTIVAN T5 12/2009→ (Type 7J0) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	035 457 B65	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	503 900 013	035 457 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	509 900 008	035 457 000	
MULTIVAN T5 12/2002→12/2009 (Type 7HC/7HM) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	389	9.5 x 20	40	5 / 120	74.1	389 950 002	035 457 B65	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	503 900 013	035 457 000	
	509	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 120	65.1	509 900 008	035 457 000	
PASSAT 03/2005→ (Type 3C) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
PASSAT CC 06/2008→ (Type 3CC) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 003	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 003	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	48	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 003	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
PHAETON* 03/2002→ (Type 3D) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 958 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 908 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 001	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 001	065 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
PHAETON V10 TDI 03/2002→ (Type 3D) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	065 457 571	
PHAETON 6.0 W12 03/2002→ (Type 3D) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	065 457 571	
POLO 10/2009→ (Type 6R) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
POLO GTI 10/2010→ (Type 6R) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
POLO CROSS 10/2010→ (Type 6R) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
POLO 09/2001→10/2009 (Type 9N) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
POLO 09/2004→10/2010 (Type 9N) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	
POLO CROSS 09/2006→10/2010 (Type 9N) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	501 808 007	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	32	5 / 100	C.R.	505 808 007	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
SCIROCCO 03/2008→ (Type 13) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	
SCIROCCO R 03/2010→ (Type 13) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
SHARAN 01/2011→ (Type 7N) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
SHARAN 01/1995→01/2010 (Type 7M) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
TIGUAN 12/2007→ (Type 5N) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 001	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	505	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 001	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	9.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 959 002	035 457 571	Rear Axle
	521	8.5 x 19	30	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 001	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
	365	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	365 900 002	065 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 850 002	035 457 571	
	501	9.0 x 20	30	5 / 112	C.R.	501 900 001	035 457 571	More Aggressive
	503	9.0 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	503 900 002	065 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 850 002	035 457 571	
	509	9.0 x 20	35	5 / 112	C.R.	509 900 001	065 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 850 002	035 457 571	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLKSWAGEN

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
TOUAREG 02/2010→ (Type 7P) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	501 859 010	Original	
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 006	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
TOUAREG 09/2002→02/2010 (Type 7L) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.5 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	48	5 / 130	71.6	501 859 010	Original	
	389	9.5 x 20	52	5 / 130	71.6	389 950 003	Original	
	503	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 007	Original	
	503	10.5 x 20	45	5 / 130	71.6	503 150 004	Original	Rear Axle
	509	9.0 x 20	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 900 006	Original	
	365	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	365 102 003	Original	
	389	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	389 102 004	Original	
	503	9.0 x 22	50	5 / 130	71.6	503 902 006	Original	
	503	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
	509	10.0 x 22	54	5 / 130	71.6	503 102 005	Original	
TOURAN 03/2003→ (Type 1T) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
TOURAN CROSS 03/2007→ (Type 1T) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 – Screw M14 x 1.5 17 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 808 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 808 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.0 x 18	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 808 002	035 457 571	
	501	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	501 859 002	035 457 571	
	505	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	505 859 002	035 457 571	
	521	8.5 x 19	40	5 / 112	C.R.	521 859 002	035 457 571	
VOLVO								
CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
C30 03/2006→ (Type M) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
C70 09/2005→ (Type N) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	185 259 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	185 259 634	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLVO

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE
S40-V50 09/2003→ (Type M) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Nut M12 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	185 259 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	185 259 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	185 259 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	185 259 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	185 259 634	
S60 - V60 01/2011→ (Type F) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634	
S60 06/2000→12/2010 (Type R) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
S80 05/1998→03/2007 (Type T) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634	
S80 03/2007→ (Type A) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	015 459 634	
V70 12/1996→03/2007 (Type S) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634	
V70 R 03/2003→03/2007 (Type S) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø65 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 651	
V70 03/2007→ (Type B) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
	501	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
	505	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 006	015 459 634	
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634	
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 634	
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	015 459 634	

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.

VOLVO

CAR TYPE	TYPE	SIZE	ET	H / PCD	CENTER	WHEEL CODE	KIT CODE	NOTE	
XC60 09/2008→ (Type D) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX									
	501	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634		
	505	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634		
	521	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 459 634		
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634		
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634		
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634		
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 634		
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	015 459 634		
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	015 459 634		
	XC70 03/2007→ (Type B) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø63.3 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX								
		501	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
		505	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
521		8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 459 634		
501		8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634		
505		8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634		
521		8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634		
505		8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 634		
503		9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	015 459 634		
521		8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	015 459 634		
XC90 09/2002→ (Type C) PCD 5 / 108 - Hub Ø67 – Screw M14 x 1.5 19 HEX									
		501	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 808 010	015 459 634	
		505	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	505 808 010	015 459 634	
	521	8.0 x 18	42	5 / 108	C.R.	521 808 006	015 459 634		
	501	8.5 x 19	42	5 / 108	C.R.	501 859 006	015 459 634		
	505	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	505 859 006	015 459 634		
	521	8.5 x 19	45	5 / 108	C.R.	521 859 005	015 459 634		
	505	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	505 850 009	015 459 634		
	503	9.0 x 20	43	5 / 108	C.R.	503 900 009	015 459 634		
	521	8.5 x 20	40	5 / 108	C.R.	521 850 004	015 459 634		

All wheels with center "C.R." must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.